0MB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/30/2008) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET		
	TS ONLY		
Name of conveying party(les);	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
Gyros AB	Name and address of receiving party(les)		
	Name: Gyros Patent AB		
Additional	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): December 1, 2005	Uppsala Science Park		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Uppsala		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Swaden Zip: SE-751 83		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
	attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
111001550	6454970 6884370		
Additional numbers attached	i? Yes X No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Stanley R. Moore			
JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00		
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 53384-00002USPX htreet Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
THE INDIAN AVEINGE, SQUE OFFICE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting tit		
D-8			
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (214) 855-4713 Fax Number: (214) 855-4300	b. Deposit Account Number 10-0447		
mali Address: smoore@jenkens.com	Authorized User Name Stanley R. Moore		
Signature:			
KALT KAL	— March 9 2006		
Signature	Date		
Ross T. Robinson - 47,031	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	speet, attachments, and documents:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to section	pattached of Enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent an		
Trademark Office, facelimile no. (571) 273-0 (40, on the date shown has	1		
Dated: March, 2006 Signature:	(Rebecca Butler-Guinan)		

DALLAS2 1146717v1 53384-00002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gyros AB, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden having its principal place of business at Uppsala Science Park; SE-751 83 Uppsala; SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is owner, by assignment, of 50% of the Patent Applications and Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Gyros Patent AB, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden having its principal place of business at Uppsala Science Park; SE-751 83 Uppsala; SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said Patent Applications and Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Patent Application and Letters Patent of the United States listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Patent Applications and Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0673

SCHEDULE A

Number	Date Filed	Inventor	Title	Ctrv
6454970	Oct. 19, 1999	Per Ove Öhman et al	MATRIX, METHOD OF PRODUCING AND USING THE MATRIX AND MACHINE INCLUDING THE MATRIX	US
6884370	Aug. 2, 2002	Per Ove Öhman et al	MATRIX AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAID MATRIX	US
11/001830	Dec. 2, 2004	Per Ove Öhman et al	MATRIX AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAID MATRIX	US

DECEMBER 2005

Jan Würtz

Authorized Representative of

Gyros AB Title____

CEOS President

Witness:

DECEMBER 2005

Barbro Lundgren

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0674